Johnson Electric Germany GmbH & Co. KG

Niederlassung Dresden ECC Motors & Solenoids IPG Wilhelm-Liebknecht-Str. 6, 01257 Dresden, Germany T +49 (0)351 207860 , F +49 (0)351 20786361 www.johnsonelectric.com



Statement RoHS, REACH, SVHC

Manufacturer

Johnson Electric International AG Freiburgstrasse 33 3280 Murten, Switzerland

Authorised Representative

Johnson Electric Germany GmbH & Co. KG Niederlassung Dresden, Engineering Competence Center IPG Wilhelm-Liebknecht-Str. 6, 01257 Dresden, Germany

We declare that the product lines listed below complies with the requirements of the European Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) including all amendments, in particular the delegated directive (EU) 2015/863.

To the best of our knowledge, our material suppliers do not use in the manufacture of their products the hazardous substances which are listed in the above mentioned EU Directive and Regulation. However, we do not routinely analyse the materials for the hazardous substances, nor do we require our material suppliers to do so.

To meet the obligations of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) we inform that the product lines listed below contain lead above 0.1 mass-% per component, that is listed on the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) for authorisation by the ECHA as published on https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table with the inclusions until 10.06.2022:

Name	EC no.	CAS no.	Intrinsic property(ies) referred to in Article 57	Relative content in component	Absolute content in product	Relative content in product	SCIP number
Lead	231-100-4	7439-92-1	Toxic for reproduction (Article 57c)	0,25% acc. to exemption 6a of RoHS Annex 3	3.1g	1.9%	640d97fb-7e26- 4f63-afad- 39ea653afb82
				1,5% acc. to exemption 6b of RoHS Annex 3			
				3,5% acc. to exemption 6c of RoHS Annex 3			

The aforementioned lead is bound in the metallic alloy and under normal conditions of use and best of our knowledge our articles should not release any Substance of Very High Concern.

Until today we did not receive any further information in accordance to the duties defined in Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006, Article 33 (1.) In case we receive such an information we will inform our customers as defined in Article 33.

Dresden, 06.09.2022

Dr. S. Fraulob, Senior Engineering Manager MA&Heating Johnson Electric Germany GmbH & Co. KG

Johnson Electric Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Niederlassung Dresden
ECC Motors & Solenoids IPG
Wilhelm-Liebknecht-Str. 6, 01257 Dresden, Germany
T +49 (0)351 207860 , F +49 (0)351 20786361
www.johnsonelectric.com



innovating motion

Johnson Electric Germany GmbH & Co. KG

Niederlassung Dresden
ECC Motors & Solenoids IPG
Wilhelm-Liebknecht-Str. 6, 01257 Dresden, Germany
T +49 (0)351 207860 , F +49 (0)351 20786361
www.johnsonelectric.com



innovating motion

This statement applies for the following product lines

1325197_ 135_, 1450_, 1650_, 1750_ 1651-DE7_ 1998-D0E_ 1999-DE7 UA_, 1995-DUA_, 1999-DUA_ UB_, 1995-DUB_, 1999-DUB_ UC_, 1995-DUC_, 1999-DUC_ UD_, 1999-DUD_ UF_, 1999-DUF_ UG_ UP_, 1364_ UXB ZAG_{-} ZFD_{-} ZGS_{-} ZRP_{-}